OTPE	5.81
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 JUN 1 2 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office Γ
To the Honorable Commissioner	ease record the attached
	384755
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
J. Stam; J. Bechtel; S. Reese;	Name:Gentex_Corporation
J.Roberts; W. Tonar; G. Poe	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	
party(ies) attached:	
yes X no V(/* (*	Street Address: 600 North Centennial Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City Zeeland Chate Wishing
Other	City <u>Zeeland</u> State <u>Michigan</u> ZIP 49464
Execution Date:June 1, 2000,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
June 2, 2000, June 5, 2000	Yes <u>X</u> No
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number( If this document is being filed together w</pre>	
of the application is:	ten a new apprication, the execution date
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should	patents involved: 1
be mailed:	
Name: Brian J. Rees Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>Gentex Corporation</u>	<u><b>X</b></u> Authorized to be changed to deposit account
600 North Centennial Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1070
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if
City: <u>Zeeland</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP <u>49464</u>	paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original do Brian J. Rees	cuments.
Name of person signing Signature	<u>6-7-8</u> Date
Reg. NO. 50,046 TOTAL NUMBER	Date Date Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information to:
Box Ass	ents and Trademarks 5
Washington Public burden reporting for this sample	, DC 20231 Sectimated to average about
30 minutes per document to be recorded, and gathering the data needed, and cor	including time for reviewing the document
sheet. Send comments regarding this	Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231,
and to the Office of Management and Bud	get, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-
0011), Washington, DC 20503.	8 :
	er sheet information to: cents and Trademarks ignments , DC 20231 cover sheet is estimated to average about including time for reviewing the document mpleting and reviewing the sample cover burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, lget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-
	PATENT ( 😤 😨
	REEL: 010855 FRAME: 0341

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH S. STAM, residing in Holland, Michigan, USA, JON H. BECHTEL, residing in Holland, Michigan, USA, SPENCER D. REESE, residing in Fort Wayne, Indiana, USA, JOHN K. ROBERTS, residing in East Grand Rapids, Michigan, USA, WILLIAM L. TONAR, residing in Holland, Michigan, USA and G. BRUCE POE, residing in Hamilton, Michigan, USA (herewith jointly referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented IMPROVED VEHICLE LAMP CONTROL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 20, 2000 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/528,389 (herewith "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation (herewith "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, USA, and having its principal office at 600 North Centennial, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, is desirous of acquiring an interest in APPLICATION and the invention described therein (herewith "INVENTION");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to APPLICATION and INVENTION, including all rights of priority and other rights in APPLICATION and INVENTION under statutes of the United States of America and all conventions, treaties and international agreements to which the United States of America is a party. APPLICATION, INVENTION, applications in foreign countries on INVENTION, and all Letters Patent on INVENTION are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

- 1 -

ASSIGNOR does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the preparation, filing and prosecuting of APPLICATION, and any other application for Letters Patent, including (without limitation) foreign applications and continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, applications for patents of addition, and applications for reissue patents, that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the INVENTION and investing in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution or defense of any interference, conflict, re-examination, opposition, reissue, litigation or like proceeding that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent or Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

oseph S. Stam Date Spencer D. Reese Date John K. Roberts William L. Tonar 6/2/00 G. Bruce Poe

- 2 -

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KENT	)

Before me personally appeared Joseph S. Stam to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the Ad day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_. 9. 19. 1002

JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002 ) ss. COUNTY OF KENT )

Before me personally appeared Jon H. Bechtel to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the St day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: 3.19.2002

JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002 "Acting In Official Acting In Official Acting

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KENT

) ) ss.

١

Before me personally appeared Spencer D. Reese to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the H day of <u>MM</u>, 2000.

Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: <u>3.19.2002</u>

> JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 010855 FRAME: 0344

IM OHAWA

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF KENT	)	

Before me personally appeared John K. Roberts to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the Haday of <u>MMU</u>, 2000.

Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: 3. 19. 2002 JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002 "Achng In OttoWA"

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KENT

) ) ss.

)

Before me personally appeared William L. Tonar to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the *Ind* day of <u>unc</u>, 2000.

Julie R. Williams Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: 3.19.2002

		JULIE R. WILLIAMS
		Notary Public, Kent County, MI
STATE OF MICHIGAN	)	My Commission Expires 03/19/2002
	) ss.	"Acting IM OTTAWA"
COUNTY OF KENT	)	

Before me personally appeared G. Bruce Poe to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>AND</u> day of <u>AND</u>. 2000.

Notary Public, State of Michigan My commission expires: 3.19.2002

> JULIE R. WILLIAMS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 03/19/2002 "Acting IM OHAWA"

4 -